Ports PTQ-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): IMI Norgren, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Norgren, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 11/29/2004	Street Address: 5400 S. Delaware Street
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Littleton
Security Agreement	0.44
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: CO
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80120
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/179,225	6,752,472
11/119,593	6,868,772
11/092,318 Additional numbers atta	f 6,931,968 ached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17
Name: Curtis J. Ollila	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 680
Internal Address: Setter Oilila LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
THOTAL AGGOOD STATE CLO	
	Any additional fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300	☐ Enclosed
City Payidos	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boulder	
State_CO Zip: <u>80302</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 303-938-9999, ext. 12 Fax Number: 303-938-9995	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0517</u> Expiration Date <u>10/2008</u>
Email Address: collila@soiplaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 502622
110/	Authorized User Name Curtis J. Ollila
9. Signature :	December 14, 2005
Signature	Date
Curtis J. Ollila, Reg. No. 47,833	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Patent Application Numbers

11/092,516

11/092,065

11/092,329

11/148,042

11/207,391

11/147,751

11/148,045

11/147,553

11/147,560

11/147,551

11/248,353

PATENT REEL: 017115 FRAME: 0739

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "IMI NORGREN, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NORGREN, INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

RECORDED: 12/14/2005

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4233652

DATE PATENTO5

REEL: 017115 FRAME: 0740